
 

 
 

R. A. Podar College of Commerce and Economics (Autonomous) 

Matunga, Mumbai- 400 019 

Academic Calendar 2024-25 

 

 
 

Month 

 

No. of Days 

(in months) 

 

No. of Teaching 

Days 

No. of 

Exam 

Days 

 

No. of Working 

Day 

 

No of Sundays 

 

No of Holidays 

Vacations 

(excluding 

sunday and 

holidays) 

 

Remarks 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SEM I 

2024 

 

June 

 

30 

 

15 

 

- 

 

15 
 

5 

 

1 

 

9 

Wednesday,12th June 2024 college reopens 

Monday, 17th June 2024 Bakri Eid 

 

July 

 

31 

 

26 

 

- 

 

26 
 

4 

 

1 

 

- 

Wednesday,17th July 2024 Muharram 

 

Aug 

 

31 

 

25+1* 

 

- 
25+1*  

4 

 

1 

 

- 

*Thursday,15th August 2024 Independence day/Parsi New Year 

Tuesday, 26th August 2024, Dahi Handi 

 

 

Sept 

 

 

30 

 

 

19 

 

 

- 

 

 

19 

 

5 

 

2 

 

 

4 

 

Ganpati Break Saturday,7th September 2024 to 11th September 2024 ( both 

days inclusive) 

Monday, 16th Sept 2024 Eid-e-Milad 

Tuesday, 17th Sept 2024 Anant Chaturthi 

 

Oct 

 

31 

 

5 

 

19 

 

24 

 

4 

 

2 
 

1 

Wednesday, 2nd October 2024 Gandhi Jayanti 

Saturday, 12th October 2024 Dussehra 

Odd semester exam from 8th October 2024. 

Deepawali break commences from 31st October 2024. 

 

 
SUBTOTAL 

 

153 

 

90+1* 

 

19 

 

109+1* 
 

22 

 

7 

 

14 

 

Term End 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SEM II 

2024- 

2025 

 

Nov 

 

30 

 

15 

 

- 

 

15 
 

4 

 

1 

 

10 

31st October 2024 To 12th Nov 2024 Diwali break ( both days inclusive) 

Odd semester begins- 13th November 2024 

Friday, 15th November 2024, Guru Nanak Jayanti 

 

Dec 

 

31 

 

20 

 

- 

 

20 
 

5 

 

- 

 

6 

Christmas break- 25th December 2024 to 31st December 2024 (both 

inclusive) 

 

Jan 

 

31 

 

27 

 

- 

 

26+1*  

4 

 
 

- 

*Sunday, 26th Jan 2025 Republic Day 



 

  

Feb 

 

28 

 

23 

 

- 

 

23 
 

4 

 

1 

 Tuesday, 25th February 2025 Shivratri 

 

March 

 

31 

 

12 

 

11 

 

23 

 

5 

 

3 
 

- 

Saturday 1st March 2025 Ramzan Eid 

Friday, 14th March 2025 Holi 

Saturday 29th March 2025 Gudi Padwa 

Even semester exam begins-Saturday, 15th March 2025 

 

April 

 

30 

 

- 

 

22 

 

22 
 

4 

 

4 

 

- 

Saturday, 5th April 2025 Ram Navmi 

Thursday, 10th April 2025 Mahavir Jayanti 

18th April 2025 Good Friday 
Friday 14th April 2025 Dr Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti 

 

May 

 

31 

 

1 

 

- 
 

1* 

 

4 
 

1* 

 

26 

*1st May Maharashtra Day 

Summer vacation from Friday 2nd May 2025- to Thursday, 12th June 2025( 

both days inclusive) 

SUBTOTAL 
212 98 33 

129+ 2* 
30 8+2* 45 

- 

TOTAL 365 186 52 238+3* 52 15+3* 58 - 

 

 

 

First Term - 12th June 2024 to 31st October 2024 (110 days) -Both days are inclusive 

Second Term - 16th November 2024 to 1st May 2025 (131 days)- Both days are inclusive 

Ganpati Festival Break from 7th September 2024 to 11th September 2024 ( 5 days) inclusive of Ganesh Chaturthi 

 

Diwali Vacation from 31st October 2024 To 12th Nov 2024 (14 days) - both days are inclusive 

Winter Break 25th December 2024 to 31st December 2024 (7 days) both days are inclusive 

Summer Vacation from 2nd May, 2025 to 12th June, 2025 (42 days)- both days are inclusive. 


